

## SCHEDULE

### CONSEQUENTIAL REPEALS, REVOCATIONS AND AMENDMENTS

#### PART 2

##### Amendments

###### **Amendments to the Deer Act 1991**

4. The Deer Act 1991 is amended as follows—
  - (a) in section 13 (forfeitures and disqualifications), in subsection (2)—
    - (i) for “1, 10 and 11” substitute “1 and 10”; and
    - (ii) omit paragraph (a) and the word “and” following it;
  - (b) in section 14 (offences by bodies corporate), for “1, 10 and 11” substitute “1 and 10”; and
  - (c) in section 15 (orders), in subsection (2), for “2(4), 4(3) and 11(2)” substitute “2(4) and 4(3)”.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Regulatory Reform (Game) Order 2007, Paragraph 4.